FIE.CEIVED-FPSC 09 AUG 20 AM 9: 10 1310 Wallwood Drive, Brandon, FL 33510 • Phone (813) 684-5277 Fax (813) 094 6327 ETS@Tampabay.rr.com 20 AM 7: 35 FIE.CEIVED-FPSC

August 18, 2009

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk Office of Commission Clerk 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Docket No. 090083-GU Sun City Center Community Association, Inc.

Dear Ms. Cole:

I received a letter from Mr. Ralph Jaeger dated August 3, 2009 requesting copies of the contract between my company and my client in regards to the filing of the complaint referenced above. I called and advised Mr. Jaeger that the contract between me and my client is confidential information and has no bearing or relevance with respect to the filed complaint. Mr. Jaeger stated that the data request was made on behalf of another Commission party to assist in evaluating me as a qualified representative. However, I pointed out to Mr. Jaeger that I had already been authorized as a qualified representative as provided in Order No. PSC-09-0551-FOF-GU dated August 6, 2009. I also noted that a representation letter from my client authorizing me to represent them with respect to all matters concerning this case before the PSC had already been filed and should be in the case file.

Therefore, I am respectfully filing an objection to this Staff Data Request because the information requested is confidential and proprietary in nature and has no bearing or relevance to the filed complaint.

Respectfully yours,

Brian G. Davidson Authorized Representative – Sun City Center Community Association, Inc.

Cc: L. Reitz – SCCCA R. Jaeger, PSC

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

08674 AUG 20 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

COMMISSIONERS: MATTHEW M. CARTER II, CHAIRMAN LISA POLAK EDGAR KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN NANCY ARGENZIANO NATHAN A. SKOP

## STATE OF FLORIDA



GENERAL COUNSEL PATRICK L. "BOOTER" IMHOF (850) 413-6199

# Public Service Commission

August 3, 2009

Mr. Brian Davidson 1310 Wallwood Drive Brandon, Florida 33510

## **STAFF'S FIRST DATA REQUEST**

Re: Docket No. 090083-GU, Complaint of Sun City Center Community Association, Inc. against Peoples Gas System for alleged improper billing.

Dear Mr. Davidson:

By this letter, the Commission staff requests that the following document be provided:

1. Please provide six copies of the contract between you and Sun City Center Community Association, Inc., in regards to the filing of this complaint. Please provide these copies by no later than August 28, 2009.

All copies of the contract should be mailed to Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0850, and the transmittal letter should reference Docket No. 090083-GU.

If you have any questions about this request, please call me at (850) 413-6234, or e-mail me at RJaeger@PSC.State.FL.US.

Sincerely, halfflith Decigen\_\_\_\_

Ralph Jaeger Senior Attorney

08674 AUG 20 S FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

**JOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE** 

RRJ/amv

cc: Office of Commission Clerk Division of SSCA (Hicks) Division of Economic Regulation (Kummer)

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us

### BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Complaint of Sun City Center DOCKET NO. 090083-GU Community Association, Inc. against Peoples ORDER NO. PSC-09-0551-F0F-GU Gas System for alleged improper billing. ISSUED: August 6, 2009

### ORDER AUTHORIZING APPEARANCE AS QUALIFIED REPRESENTATIVE

In this order we grant a request made under Rule 28-106.106, Florida Administrative Code, that Brian G. Davidson be designated as a qualified representative, authorized to represent before this Commission the interests of Sun City Center Community Association, Inc. ("SCCCA"), even though he is not admitted to practice law in Florida.

In designating this person as a qualified representative, we have confirmed that the application conforms to the requirements of the rule and that, based on the information contained in the application, this person has the necessary qualifications to represent the interests of SCCCA, as contemplated under the rule.

The qualified representative designation is reflected in the Appendix which is incorporated as part of the body of this order.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by Chairman Matthew M. Carter II, as Presiding Officer, that the person identified in the Appendix to this order, Brian G. Davidson, is hereby authorized to appear as a Qualified Representative for Sun City Center Community Association, Inc.

By ORDER of Chairman Matthew M. Carter II, as Presiding Officer, this <u>6th</u> day of <u>August</u> <u>2009</u>

MATTHEW M. CARTER II Chairman and Presiding Officer

(SEAL)

ΤЉ

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

08107 AUG-68